EAST FALLOWFIELD TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUTNY

RESOLUTION 2013-03

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING PUBLIC SAFETY AREAS

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of East Fallowfield Township is responsible under the Second Class Township Code for the public safety of the residents of East Fallowfield Township; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the County of Chester has requested that East Fallowfield Township provide the Board of Commissioners with a resolution outlining the methods and agencies chosen to fulfill the public safety needs of East Fallowfield Township for the efficient administration of the emergency communication system of the Chester County Department of Emergency Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Westwood Fire Company of 1403 Valley Road, Coatesville, PA 19320; and the Modena Fire Company of 5 North Brandywine Avenue, Modena, PA 19348, will provide fire protection in their area designated on Exhibit A, attached hereto;

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED THAT they will provide ambulance and rescue service in their area designated on Exhibit A. attached hereto:

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the East Fallowfield Township Police Department will provide police protection for the entire Township of East Fallowfield;

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the contact person between said organization and the Chester County Department of Emergency Services shall be:

WESTWOOD FIRE CO., FIRE CHIEF	Michael McWilliams
WEST WOOD THE CONTINE CHIEF	TVIICIIACI IVIC VV IIIIAIIIS

1403 Valley Road Coatesville, PA 19320

Home	(610) N/A	Fire Station	(610) 383-0538
Work	(610) 850-1092	Cell	(610) 850-1092

MODENA FIRE CO., FIRE CHIEF Frank Dowlin

5 North Brandywine Avenue

Modena, PA 19348

Home (610) N/A Fire House (610) 384-3106 Work (610) N/A Cell (610) 587-2045

EAST FALLOWFIELD TWP. POLICE DEPT. Police Chief Chris Porter

475 Doe Run Road

East Fallowfield, PA 19320

Work (610) 384-9163 Cell (610) 610-842-0929

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 7th day of January 2013.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS EAST FALLOWFIELD TOWNSHIP

Chris Makely, Chairman
Mark Toth, Vice Chairman
Chris Amentas, Supervisor
Ed Porter, Supervisor
Joseph H. Pomorski, Supervisor